
1 

AMENDMENT TO FY 2024 NOT FOR PROFIT SERVICE AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT TO FY 2024 NOT FOR PROFIT SERVICE AGREEMENT, is 
entered into this _____ day of June, 2025, by and between: 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal corporation of 
the State of Florida, with its principal address at 101 NE Third 
Avenue, Suite 2100, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 (hereinafter 
referred to as “CITY”), 

and 

MIAMI RESCUE MISSION, INC., a Florida not for profit 
corporation, with its principal address at 3553 NW 50th Street, 
Miami, FL 33142 (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” or 
“Miami Rescue”), 

(and collectively referred to as “Parties”). 

WHEREAS, CITY entered into an Agreement with Miami Rescue to provide 
emergency shelter placement and supportive services to assist in housing stabilization of 
neighbors experiencing homelessness pursuant to the FY 2024 Not For Profit Service 
Agreement dated July 2, 2024, with an initial term beginning on July 2, 2024, and ending 
June 31, 2025 (“Service Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an Amendment to the Service 
Agreement to exercise the first of two one (1) year options to extend the term of the 
Service Agreement to June 31, 2026. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 
hereinafter contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is 
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by
reference. 

2. Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Section II. TERM AND TIME OF 
PERFORMANCE, of the Service Agreement, the Parties hereby exercise the first option 
to extend the term of the Service Agreement from July 1, 2025 through June 31, 2026. 

3. All other terms and provisions of the original Service Agreement, as
amended, between the parties are hereby ratified, reaffirmed, and shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

CAM # 25-0518 
Exhibit 1 

Page 1 of 3



2 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals 
the day and year first written above. 
 
 
ATTEST: City of Fort Lauderdale 
 
 
_________________________ By: _____________________________ 
David R. Soloman, City Clerk       Dean J. Trantalis, Mayor 
 
 
 
 
 By: ____________________________ 
       Rickelle Williams 
       City Manager 
 
 
 Approved as to form and correctness: 
 D’Wayne M. Spence, Interim City Attorney 
 
 
 ________________________________ 
 Eric W. Abend 
 Senior Assistant City Attorney 
 
  

CAM # 25-0518 
Exhibit 1 

Page 2 of 3



3 

WITNESSES: Miami Rescue Mission, Inc., a Florida 
not for profit corporation. 

 
 
_________________________ ________________________________ 
Signature Villasuso Antonio, President 
 
_________________________ 
Print Name 
 
 
_________________________ 
Signature 
 
_________________________ 
Print Name 
 
 ATTEST: 
 
(Corporate Seal) 
 ________________________________ 
 Roger Gordon, Secretary 
 
STATE OF FLORIDA: 
COUNTY OF ______________: 
 
 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of ☐ physical 
presence or ☐ online notarization, this ____ day of ___________, 2025, by Villasuso 
Antonio as President for Miami Rescue Mission, Inc., a Florida not for profit corporation. 
 
 
(SEAL) ________________________________ 

 Notary Public, State of Florida 
 (Signature of Notary Public) 
 
 
 ________________________________ 
 (Print, Type, or Stamped Commissioned 
Name  
 of Notary Public) 
 
Personally Known _____ OR Produced Identification _____ 
Type of Identification Produced: ___________________________ 

CAM # 25-0518 
Exhibit 1 

Page 3 of 3




